
MPO Responsibilities

PLANNING AREA PHONE  / DIRECTOR MPO AGENCY PLANNER FHWA
MPO MPO AGENCY Counties ADDRESS FAX Name/Title Name/Title Technical Policy
ASH FIVCO KY-Boyd, Greenup FIVCO Area Development District P:(606) 929-1366 Ms. Sherry McDavid Ms. Terri Sicking M: JR Ham (CO) M: Katrina Bradley (D9)

Ashland 1212 Bath Avenue, Suite 650 F:(606) 327-0023 Executive Director Senior Transportation Planner M: Deanna Miller (D9)
www.fivco.org Ashland, KY  41101 sherry@fivco.org terri@fivco.org A: Nancy Miracle (CO)A: J.R. Ham (CO)

A: Deanna Miller (D9)
BWG BRADD KY- Warren Barren River P:(270) 781-2381 Mr. Rodney Kirtley Mr. Gene Becker M: Barry House (CO) M: Shari Greenwell (D3)

Bowling Green -    Area Development District F:(270) 842-0768 Executive Director gene@bradd.org M: Jeff Moore (D3)
Warren County www.bradd.org P. O. Box 90005 rkirtley@bradd.org A: David Martin (CO) A: Jeff Moore (D3)

Bowling Green, KY  42101-9005 A: Barry House (CO)
CIN OKI   Campbell Ohio-Kentucky-Indiana P:(513) 621-6300 Mr. Mark Policinski Mr. Bob Koehler (Plan) M: Amy Thomas (CO) M: Tom Schomaker (D6) IN-David Franklin

Cincinnati/ OH-Butler, Clermont,    Regional Council of Governments F:(513) 621-9325 Executive Director Deputy Executive Director M: Rob Hans (D6)
Northern Kentucky www.oki.org       Hamilton, Warren 720 Pete Rose Way, Suite 420 mpolicinski@oki.org rkoehler@oki.org A: C. Spalding (CO) A: Rob Hans (D6)

IN- Deerborn Cincinnati, OH  45202 Mr. Mark Paine (TIP & Work Plan) A: Mike Bezold A: Amy Thomas (CO) OH-Stew 
Sonnenberg

CLK CMCRPC KY- *Christian Clarksville-Montgomery Co. P:(931) 645-7448 Mr. David Riggins Mr. Stan Williams M: C. Schaub (CO) M: Ted Merryman (D2)
Clarksville/ TN - Montgomery    Regional Planning Commission F:(931) 645-7481 Executive Secretary Transportation Planner M: K. McClearn (D2)

Fort Campbell/ www.cmcrpc.com 329 Main Street david.riggins@cityofclarksv stan.williams@cityofclarksville.com A: Amy Thomas (CO) A: Kevin McClearn (D2)
Oak Grove Clarksville, TN  37040 A: Nick Hall (D2) A: Charles Schaub (CO)

HEN EMPO KY-  Henderson Evansville Metropolitan Planning Org P:(812) 436-7833 Mr. Brad Mills Mr. Seyed Shokouhzadeh M: C. Schaub (CO) M: Ted Merryman (D2) IN-David Franklin
Evansville/ IN-Vanderburg, Gibson, Civic Center, Room 316 F:(812) 436-7834 Executive Director Deputy Director M: K. McClearn (D2)

Henderson
www.evansvillempo.co

m      Posey,  *Warrick 1 NW Martin Luther King Blvd. bmills@evansvillempo.com sshokouhzadeh@evansvillempo.com A: Steve Ross (CO) A: Kevin McClearn (D2)
Evansville, IN  47708-1833 A: Nick Hall (D2) A: Charles Schaub (CO)

LEX LAMPO KY- Fayette, Lexington Area MPO P:(859) 258-3160 Mr. Chris King Mr. Max Conyers M: C. Schaub (CO) M: Jim Rummage (D7)
Lexington/       Jessamine  101 E. Vine Street, 7th Floor F:(859) 258-3163 Director of Planning Transportation Planning Manager M: S. Goodpaster (D7)

Nicholasville www.lexareampo.org Lexington, KY  40507-1310 chrisk@lfucg.com maxc2@lfucg.com A: Steve Ross (CO) A: Daryl Greer (CO)
 A: Randy Turner (D7) A: Charles Schaub (CO)

LOU KIPDA   KY-Jefferson, Bullitt, Kentuckiana Regional Planning & P:(502) 266-6084 Mr. Jack L. Scriber Mr. Harold Tull M: JR Ham (CO) M: Gilbert Newman (CO)
Louisville/         Oldham    Development Agency F:(502) 266-5047 Executive Director Transportation Director M: Tom Hall (D5)

Southern Indiana www.kipda.org IN - Clark, Floyd 11520 Commonwealth Drive jack.scriber@ky.gov Harold.Tull@ky.gov A: Boday Borres (CO) A: Daryl Greer (CO)
Louisville, KY  40299 A: J.R. Ham (CO) IN-David Franklin

OWN GRADD  KY-Daviess Green River  P:(270) 926-4433 Mr. Jiten Shah Mr. Keith Harpole, M: Amy Thomas (CO) M: Ted Merryman (D2)
Owensboro -    Area Development District F:(270) 684-0714 Executive Director Associate Director Transportation M: K. McClearn (D2)

Daviess County www.gradd.org 3860 US Highway 60 West jitenshah@gradd.com keithharpole@gradd.com A: Thomas Witt (CO) A: Kevin McClearn (D2)
Owensboro, KY  42301-0290 A: Nick Hall (D2) A: Amy Thomas (CO)

REZ LTADD  KY-Hardin Lincoln Trail P:(270) 769-2393 Mr. Wendell Lawrence Mr. Mike Skaggs M: Barry House (CO) M: Patty Dunaway (D4)
Radcliff/       *Meade    Area Development District F:(270) 769-2993 Executive Director Senior Transportation Planner M: J. Hornbeck (D4)

Elizabethtown www.ltadd.org P. O. Box 604 wendell@ltadd.org mskaggs@ltadd.org A: David Martin (CO) A: Daryl Greer (CO)
Elizabethtown, KY  42702-0604 A: Barry House (CO)

M = Member
*= Partial County A = Alternate
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